Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	10/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoechst GmbH
Street Address:	Industriepark Hoechst
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08487442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

908-231-2972 Phone:

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Ross J. Oehler Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A0792H

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page1.tif source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page2.tif source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page3.tif source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page4.tif source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page5.tif source=Name Change Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft to H GmbH#page6.tif

PATENT

500287580 **REEL: 019366 FRAME: 0853**

I, Ruth Louise MILLEN MA,

translator to RWS Group Ltd, of Europa House, Marsham Way, Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire, England, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying documents in the German language.

Signed this 16th day of November 2005

R. L. MILLEN

Rich Miller

For and on behalf of RWS Group Ltd

Certified copy

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:	
Frankfurt am Main District	Reproduction of the current	HRB 75707	
Court	content of the Register		
N. S. CORRESPONDED	Retrieved on 10.24.2005 15:22		
- Official printout -	Page 1 of 3		
-> This printout is not signed and constitutes a certified copy <-			

1. Number of entries to date:

1

2. a) Company name:

Hoechst GmbH

b) Registered office, branch, branch establishments:

Frankfurt am Main

c) Object of the enterprise:

- 1. The company is a holding company for participating interests in companies in the Sanofi-Aventis Group that operate in particular in the following working areas:
- Pharmaceuticals
- Agriculture
- Industrial chemistry.

The company may concentrate on the working area of health (pharmaceuticals) and may restrict or entirely give up activities in the other working areas.

- 2. The company may also itself start to operate in the business areas mentioned in paragraph 1 and in other business areas. It is entitled to undertake all actions and measures that are connected with the object of the enterprise or that are capable of serving it directly or indirectly.
- 3. The company may also found and acquire other enterprises, in particular enterprises which operate in the business areas mentioned in paragraph 1, may participate in them, or may combine them under unified management. It is entitled to participate primarily for the investment of funds in enterprises of any type. With regard to Group companies and other enterprises in which it participates, it may

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:	
Frankfurt am Main District	Reproduction of the current	HRB 75707	
Court	content of the Register		
VANCEAL LANGE	Retrieved on 10.24.2005 15:22		
- Official printout -	Page 2 of 3	The state of the s	
-> This printout is not signed and constitutes a certified copy <-			

limit itself to managing the participating interest and may have its shareholding at its disposal.

Share capital:

1 429 453 800.00 EUR

4. a) General arrangements for representation:

If only one manager has been appointed, he represents the company on his own. If several managers have been appointed, the company is represented by two managers or by one manager together with a procura holder.

b) Board, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority:

Manager: Dieter Kohl, Idstein, born on 11.29.1944

Manager: Dr. Heinz-Werner Meier, Mannheim, born on 11,30,1942

Procura:

Collective procura held jointly with a manager or another procura holder:

Ulf Bialojahn, Wiesbaden, born on 12.09.1962

Hubert Breitkopf, Kelkheim (Taunus), born on 10.13.1950

Dr. Markus Alexander Jacobi, Bad Homburg v.d. Höhe, born on 02.23.1962

Dr. Dirk Kruse, Bad Homburg v.d. Höhe, born on 01.06.1958

Meera Patel, Berlin, born on 12.24.1964

Collective procura held jointly with a manager or another procura holder with authorization to sell and encumber real estate:

PATENT

REEL: 019366 FRAME: 0856

Commercial Register B of	Section B	Company number:	
Frankfurt am Main District	Reproduction of the current	HRB 757 07	
Court	content of the Register		
	Retrieved on 10.24.2005 15:22		
- Official printout -	Page 3 of 3		
-> This printout is not signed and constitutes a certified copy <-			

Dr. Thomas Kühlhorn, Schwalbach am Taunus, born on 08.08.1946 Klaus Luhmann, Kelkheim (Taunus), born on 07.09.1948

6. a) Legal form, set-up, statutes or articles of association:

Limited liability company

Articles of association of 10.18,2005

b) Other elements of legal constitution:

Came into being by modifying conversion of Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, having its registered office in Frankfurt am Main (Frankfurt am Main District Court HRB 14500).

The company has a supervisory board.

7. a) Date of the last entry:

10.20.2005

[Stamp: FRANKFURT AM MAIN DISTRICT COURT 215]

Frankfurt am Main, 10.24.2005
The printout attests to the content of the Commercial Register
Tavli, specialist court employee
Registrar of the administrative office

[Stamp: FRANKFURT AM MAIN DISTRICT COURT 215]

I certify herewith that the foregoing copy is a true copy of a certified excerpt from the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main District Court regarding Hoechst GmbH and dated October 24, 2005, the original of which has been presented to me.

Frankfurt am Main, October 25, 2005

[Signed]
Dr. Oleg de Lousanoff
Notary

[Seal: OLEG DE LOUSANOFF NOTARY IN FRANKFURT AM MAIN]

2536589_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/01/2007